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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20 Women, 100m Medley Open
06.12.2025 - 17:59 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Prospect

1. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.04 412 34.41 39.63
2. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.60 387 35.38 40.22
3. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.26 362 36.18 41.08
4. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.32 348 35.97 42.35
5. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.37 347 36.64 41.73
6. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.09 338 36.69 42.40
7. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.87 328 37.02 42.85
8. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.50 320 38.04 42.46
9. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.39 310 38.26 43.13

10. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.63 307 38.14 43.49
11. BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.10 302 39.55 42.55
12. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.41 299 38.75 43.66
13. TASCI Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.46 298 38.85 43.61
14. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.07 291 37.96 45.11
15. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.32 289 39.31 44.01
16. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.19 280 39.67 44.52
17. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.98 272 38.64 46.34
18. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.23 270 39.77 45.46
19. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.99 263 39.66 46.33
20. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:26.49 258 39.88 46.61
21. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:28.00 245 43.59 44.41
22. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:28.03 245 41.82 46.21
23. MONROS WANG Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.50 241 40.69 47.81
24. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.51 241 41.84 46.67
25. SIEBENS Noa 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.01 229 42.92 47.09
26. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.66 217 43.00 48.66

DSQ KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 18:12)

DNS HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR FRISCH Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:07.82 536 30.71 37.11
2. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.48 439 32.68 39.80
3. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:13.95 413 34.23 39.72
4. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:17.60 358 36.89 40.71
5. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.31 348 36.62 41.69
6. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.70 343 37.33 41.37
7. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.20 336 37.37 41.83
8. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.64 331 40.09 39.55
9. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:20.24 323 39.26 40.98

10. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.44 298 38.82 43.62
11. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.06 292 37.34 45.72
12. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.13 291 38.45 44.68
13. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.30 289 38.64 44.66
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20, Girls, 100m Medley, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. BLANCO SORIA Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.57 286 38.72 44.85
15. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.60 286 41.87 41.73
16. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.64 286 39.57 44.07
17. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:24.32 279 38.56 45.76
18. KOEUNE Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.25 270 41.14 44.11
19. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.73 265 40.38 45.35
20. RUBEN-MAEGAWA Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.50 249 39.95 47.55
21. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.88 246 42.49 45.39
22. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.09 228 42.77 47.32

WDR GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Juniors

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.31 600 30.72 34.59
2. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.35 480 32.82 37.53
3. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.75 453 34.00 37.75
4. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.84 433 34.04 38.80
5. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.43 389 34.70 40.73
6. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:15.63 386 35.04 40.59
7. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.85 341 36.84 42.01
8. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.26 336 36.36 42.90
9. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.95 315 39.02 41.93

10. BIEUX Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:21.38 310 37.61 43.77
DNS SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange
DNS SABBOURI Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.27 630 29.12 35.15
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.31 600 30.72 34.59
3. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.74 538 32.33 35.41
4. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:07.82 536 30.71 37.11
5. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.35 480 32.82 37.53
6. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.75 453 34.00 37.75
7. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.48 439 32.68 39.80
8. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.84 433 34.04 38.80
9. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:13.95 413 34.23 39.72

10. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.04 412 34.41 39.63
11. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.43 389 34.70 40.73
12. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.60 387 35.38 40.22
13. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:15.63 386 35.04 40.59
14. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.26 362 36.18 41.08
15. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:17.60 358 36.89 40.71
16. PETIT Philomene 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.77 355 36.21 41.56
17. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.31 348 36.62 41.69
18. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.32 348 35.97 42.35
19. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.37 347 36.64 41.73
20. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.70 343 37.33 41.37
21. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.85 341 36.84 42.01
22. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.09 338 36.69 42.40
23. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.20 336 37.37 41.83
24. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.26 336 36.36 42.90
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20, Women, 100m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

25. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.64 331 40.09 39.55
26. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:19.87 328 37.02 42.85
27. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:20.24 323 39.26 40.98
28. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.50 320 38.04 42.46
29. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.95 315 39.02 41.93
30. BIEUX Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:21.38 310 37.61 43.77
31. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.39 310 38.26 43.13
32. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.63 307 38.14 43.49
33. BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.10 302 39.55 42.55
34. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.41 299 38.75 43.66
35. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.44 298 38.82 43.62
36. TASCI Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.46 298 38.85 43.61
37. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.06 292 37.34 45.72
38. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.07 291 37.96 45.11
39. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.13 291 38.45 44.68
40. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.30 289 38.64 44.66
41. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.32 289 39.31 44.01
42. BLANCO SORIA Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.57 286 38.72 44.85
43. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.60 286 41.87 41.73
44. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.64 286 39.57 44.07
45. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.19 280 39.67 44.52
46. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:24.32 279 38.56 45.76
47. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.98 272 38.64 46.34
48. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.23 270 39.77 45.46
49. KOEUNE Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.25 270 41.14 44.11
50. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.73 265 40.38 45.35
51. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.99 263 39.66 46.33
52. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:26.49 258 39.88 46.61
53. RUBEN-MAEGAWA Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.50 249 39.95 47.55
54. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.88 246 42.49 45.39
55. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:28.00 245 43.59 44.41
56. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:28.03 245 41.82 46.21
57. MONROS WANG Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.50 241 40.69 47.81
58. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.51 241 41.84 46.67
59. SIEBENS Noa 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.01 229 42.92 47.09
60. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.09 228 42.77 47.32
61. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.66 217 43.00 48.66

DSQ KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 18:12)

DNS HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange
DNS HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
DNS SABBOURI Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR FRISCH Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck


